506536754 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6583531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE LEE	03/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	UGLAND HOUSE		
City:	GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17191961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP
Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VULC-01300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3_4_2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506536754 REEL: 055493 FRAME: 0149

Attorney Docket No.: <u>VULC-01300</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Eugene Lee</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	NTELLIGENT CONTRO NCLUDING A FAILOVE		NETWORK BUS, SYSTEM AND ME	1HOD
Date of execution of a	application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:	_
hereinafter referred to	, Vulcan Technologies Inte as "ASSIGNEE", is desiro Letters Patent which may	us of acquiring the entire	ouse, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Caymaright, title and interest in said invention	an Islands, and
receipt of which is her transfer unto said Ass application for United States and all countrie conversions, reissues,	reby acknowledged, Assign ignee, and Assignee's succe I States Letters Patent, and set throughout the world incorprolongations or extension d have been held and enjoy	or has sold, assigned and essors and assigns, all right any Letters Patent which luding any divisions, rend as thereof, said interest to	Be it known that, for good and valuable transferred, and by these presents do sent, title and interest in and to said invent may hereafter be granted on the same in ewals, continuations in whole or in part, be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as this assignment and transfer not been man	Il, assign and ion, said the United substitutions, s fully and
Assignee in the prosect papers, including appl and will perform such	cution of said application as lications for Letters Patent as other acts as Assignee law	nd/or applications, executand for the reissue thereofully may request, to obtain	gnee, but at Assignee's expense, coopera te, verify, acknowledge and deliver all st f, and instruments of assignment and tra- tion or maintain Letters Patent for said in- gnee, or Assignee's successors and assig	uch further nsfer thereof, vention and
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, Assigno	or has hereunto signed his	s name to this assignment on the date inc	licated below.
/Enger	ne Les /		March 03, 2021	
, E	igene Lee		Date	
A notary public document to wh	or other officer completing nich this certificate is attache	this certificate verifies onled, and not the truthfulness	y the identity of the individual who signed, accuracy, or validity of that document.	d the
State of California				
County of	}}			
in his/her/their autho	bef we subscribed to the within instrized capacity(ies), and that alf of which the person(s) a	t by his/her/their signatur	_, personally appeared has so of satisfactory evidence to be the pred to me that he/she/they executed the se(s) on the instrument the person(s), ment.	erson(s) ame
I certify under PENAl is true and correct.	LTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoing paragraph	
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]		Signature		
[OLA YL]		Sign	nature of Notary	

RECORDED: 03/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 055493 FRAME: 0150